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The Legal 500 EMEA 2022 rankings have confirmed
GRATA International’s role as one of the market
leaders in the region

On April 11, 2022, Legal 500, a global legal directory, released its rankings of leading law firms and lawyers in Europe, Middle East

and Africa - Legal 500 EMEA 2022.

GRATA International has continued its previous year’s success and secured rankings in in Azerbaijan, Georgia, Kazakhstan,
Tajikistan and Uzbekistan.

AZERBAIJAN

Leading firms – Tier 3

GEORGIA

Dispute Resolution - Tier 2

Commercial, Corporate and M&A - Tier 3

KAZAKHSTAN

Commercial, Corporate and M&A - Tier 1

Energy & Natural Resources - Tier 1

Leading Individuals – Maxim Burak

Real Estate and Construction - Tier 1

Leading Individuals - Yerzhan Yessimkhanov

Tax and Customs - Tier 1

Leading Individuals - Assel Illyasova

Banking & Finance - Tier 2

Dispute Resolution - Tier 2

IP and TMT - Tier 2

TAJIKISTAN

Leading firms - Tier 2

Leading Individuals - Kamoliddin Mukhamedov

UZBEKISTAN
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Leading firms - Tier 1

Leading Individuals - Bakhodir Jabborov

The Legal 500 EMEA 2022 rankings have confirmed GRATA International’s role as one of the market leaders in the region.

Practice areas

СOMMERCIAL CONTRACTS ,     CORPORATE AND M&A ,     DISPUTE RESOLUTION ,     INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY ,     CUSTOMS LAW, INTERNATIONAL TRADE & WTO ,     REAL ESTATE ,     TAX

Industries

BANKING & FINANCE CONSTRUCTION & INFRASTRUCTURE OIL & GAS

TECHNOLOGY, MEDIA & TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Locations

AZERBAIJAN GEORGIA KAZAKHSTAN TAJIKISTAN UZBEKISTAN

Key contacts

Yerzhan Yessimkhanov
Partner

Almaty, Kazakhstan

+7 775 030 0009

yyessimkhanov@gratanet.com

Kamoliddin Mukhamedov
Partner

Dushanbe, Tajikistan

+992 44 620 4163

+992 93 555 8450

kmukhamedov@gratanet.com

Bakhodir Jabborov
Managing Partner

Tashkent, Uzbekistan

+9 (9871) 230 2422

+9 (9890) 970 8390

bjabborov@gratanet.com

tashkent@gratanet.com

Assel Ilyassova
Partner

Almaty, Kazakhstan

+7 701 763 0714

ailyassova@gratanet.com
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Maxim Burak
Partner, Head of Subsoil Use
Department (Astana)

Astana, Kazakhstan

+7 701 786 2606

+7 7172 919 555

mburak@gratanet.com
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